Technetix Group Limited
e: sales@technetix.com   w: www.technetix.com
Overview
Mar/2012 - Version 1.4
Outdoor taps
OTS 4-way outdoor taps
OTS outdoor passives are compatible with standard
Scientific Atlanta taps. The series includes 8-, 4- and

Outdoor taps
OTS 4-way outdoor taps
Ordering information
Item Name Article nb.
OTS-4-8/I-T 10480951
OTS-4-11/I 10480952
OTS-4-14/I 10480953
OTS-4-17/I 10480954
OTS-4-20/I 10480955
OTS-4-23/I 10480956
OTS-4-26/I 10480957
OTS-4-29/I 10480958
Item Name Article nb.
OTS-4-8/IC-T  19003765
OTS-4-11/IC  19003766
OTS-4-14/IC  19003767
OTS-4-17/IC  19003768
OTS-4-20/IC 19003769
OTS-4-23/IC  19003770
OTS-4-26/IC  19003771
OTS-4-29/IC  19003772
OTS-4-32/IC 19003773
MHz 8dB 11dB 14dB 17dB 20dB 23dB 26dB 29dB
Insertion loss (dB)1 In to Out Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
5-65
N/A
3.1 3.5 1.3 1.7 0.7 1.1 0.7 1.1 0.3 0.7 0.3 0.7 0.4 0.8
65-300 3.5 3.9 1.4 1.8 0.8 1.2 0.8 1.2 0.5 0.9 0.5 0.9 0.6 1.0
300-550 4.4 4.8 2.0 2.4 1.3 1.7 1.2 1.6 0.9 1.3 0.9 1.3 1.1 1.5
550-750 4.5 4.9 2.2 2.6 1.6 2.0 1.4 1.8 1.1 1.5 1.0 1.4 1.2 1.6
750-862 4.6 5.0 2.5 2.9 1.8 2.2 1.6 2.0 1.2 1.6 1.2 1.6 1.5 1.9
862-1006 4.6 5.1 2.5 3.0 1.9 2.4 1.6 2.1 1.3 1.8 1.3 1.8 1.5 2.0
In to Tap 5-65 7.8 9.0 10.5 12.0 14.0 15.0 16.6 18.0 19.6 21.0 23.1 24.0 25.8 27.0 28.8 30.0
65-550 8.0 9.0 10.7 12.0 14.1 15.0 16.7 18.0 19.8 21.0 23.1 24.0 25.8 27.0 28.8 30.0
550-1006 8.5 9.0 11.7 12.5 14.4 15.0 16.8 18.0 20.1 21.0 22.4 24.0 25.8 27.0 28.7 30.0
Return loss (dB, typ) All ports 5-15 30.4 31.3 21.8 26.9 27.7 35.9 36.3 36.0
15-550 25.8 30.0 24.4 29.6 31.0 32.4 33.7 30.8
550-1006 26.6 23.2 26.2 29.3 29.7 26.2 27.1 24.5
Isolation (dB) In to Tap Typ Min Typ Min Typ Min Typ Min Typ Min Typ Min Typ Min Typ Min
5-65 28.5 25.0 33.5 25.0 39.0 25.0 37.5 25.0 37.9 25.0 40.2 25.0 29.3 25.0 41.5 25.0
65-550 34.1 25.0 36.3 25.0 37.1 25.0 35.8 25.0 38.2 25.0 37.9 25.0 32.5 25.0 38.7 25.0
550-1006 36.8 22.0 32.2 22.0 37.5 22.0 26.9 22.0 28.6 22.0 29.3 22.0 31.5 22.0 32.7 22.0
Directivity Out to Tap 5-65
N/A
36.8 25.0 29.2 27.0 34.8 29.0 41.1 31.0 49.3 33.0 41.9 35.0 47.5 37.0
65-550 32.6 25.0 32.8 27.0 40.1 29.0 43.3 31.0 44.1 33.0 43.5 35.0 47.6 37.0
550-1006 28.5 22.0 37.7 24.0 32.3 26.0 39.1 28.0 35.8 30.0 45.7 32.0 45.6 34.0
Screening efficiency (dB)2 5-300 >95
300-470 >90
470-950 >85
950-1000 >85
Shielding effectiveness (dBi)3 5-300 Avg 120
300-1000 Avg 110
Ingress Safe Ports 2 & 4
Power passing (Amps AC/DC)4
12
Hum modulation (dB, min)5 All ports -70
Surge Class conformance6
All ports 6KV combination wave 2 Ω 1.2/50µs (Combination wave C3)
Impedance (Ohm, typ) 75
Dimensions (mm) L x H x D 95.7x94.8x72.2
Equipment Approval CE
Item Name Article nb.
OTS-4-8/I-T-F 19001785
OTS-4-11/I-FP 19001824
OTS-4-14/I-FP 19001825
OTS-4-17/I-FP 19001826
OTS-4-20/I-FP 19001827
OTS-4-23/I-FP 19001828
OTS-4-26/I-FP 19001829
Remarks
1 Ports 2 & 4 has an additional 0.4 dB
loss due to Ingress Safe circuitry